Tuition Breakdown 2022 - 2023

Fees Per Credit
Hour

Tuition

Non Resident fee
Tuition Differential

Capital

Improvement Fee
Financial Aid Fee
Activity and Service

Fee
Athletic Fee
Health Fee

Technology Fee

Total

Undergrad -
Resident

Undergrad - Non
Resident

Grad -
Resident

$303.71
$0.00
$0.00

$6.76
$15.18
$12.32

$19.27
$9.42
$5.16
$371.82

Grad - Non
Resident

$303.71
$623.80
$0.00

$6.76
$46.37
$12.32

$19.27
$9.42
$5.16
$1,026.81

College of Medicine Annual Tuition and Fees 2022-23

Tuition

Non Resident Fee
Capital Improvement Fee
Student Financial Aid Fee

Florida Resident Out of State

$28,111.00

$0.00
$270.40

$1,405.55

Non-Resident Financial Aid Fee $0.00

Activity and Service Fee

Athletic Fee
Health Fee

Technology Fee
Total Annual Tuition and Fees $31,633.75

$492.80
$770.80
$376.80
$206.40

$28,111.00
$34,421.00
$270.40
$0.00
$3,126.60
$492.80
$770.80
$376.80
$206.40
$67,775.80






Florida Resident Out of State

Student Financial Aid Fee $1,405.55 $0.00
Non-Resident Financial Aid Fee $0.00 $3,126.60
Activity and Service Fee $492.80 $492.80
Athletic Fee $770.80 $770.80
Health Fee $376.80 $376.80
Technology Fee $206.40 $206.40
Total Annual Tuition and Fees $31,633.75 $67,775.80

*This schedule does not include all fees that students may be charged.

1 Each student enrolled in the same undergraduate course more than twice, shall be
assessed an Repeat Course Surcharge of $192.47 per credit hour in addition to the fees
outlined above for each course.

1 Transportation Access Fee for Fall/Spring $76.90 and Summer $32.04. College of
Medicine 1%, 3", and 4" year students assessed an annual Transportation Access Fee of
$185.84. 2" year students are assessed $153.80.

1 Newly admitted graduate students will be assessed a $35.00 non-refundable Graduate
Student Orientation Fee the first semester they register.

1 Course sections coded BT, BTL, BM, ET, EM and STR will be assessed an eLearning
fee of $30.00 per credit hour.

1 Students enrolled in special programs, such as executive graduate degrees and the
College of Medicine may be charged different tuition rates. Please contact appropriate
department for details.

1 MD Degree annual charges may be prorated based on specific time in the program, if
enrolled for half of the academic year, half of the annual tuition and fee charges will be
assessed.

Tuition Breakdown 2020 - 2021

Fees Per Credit Undergrad - Undergrad - Non Grad - Grad - Non
Hour Resident Resident Resident Resident
Tuition *$105.07 $105.07 $303.71 $303.71
Non Resident fee ~ $0.00 $493.86 $0.00 $623.80
Tuition Differential $40.13 $40.13 $0.00 $0.00
Capital $6.76 $6.76 $6.76 $6.76

Improvement Fee






1 Students enrolled in special programs, such as executive graduate degrees and the
College of Medicine may be charged different tuition rates. Please contact appropriate
department for details.

1 MD Degree annual charges may be prorated based on specific time in the program, if
enrolled for half of the academic year, half of the annual tuition and fee charges will be
assessed.



Florida Resident Out of State

Technology Fee $206.40 $206.40
Total Annual Tuition and Fees $31,633.75 $67,775.80

*This schedule does not include all fees that students may be charged.

l

Each student enrolled in the same undergraduate course more than twice, shall be
assessed a Repeat Course Surcharge of $192.85 per credit hour in addition to the fees
outlined above for each course.

Transportation Access Fee for Fall/Spring $76.90 and Summer $32.04. College of
Medicine 1%, 3", and 4" year students assessed an annual Transportation Access Fee of
$185.84. 2" year students are assessed $153.80.

Newly admitted graduate students will be assessed a $35.00 non-refundable Graduate
Student Orientation Fee the first semester they register.

Course sections coded BT, BTL, BM, ET, EM and STR will be assessed an eLearning
fee of $30.00 per credit hour.

Students enrolled in special programs, such as executive graduate degrees and the
College of Medicine may be charged different tuition rates. Please contact appropriate
department for details.

MD Degree annual charges may be prorated based on specific time in the program, if
enrolled for half of the academic year, half of the annual tuition and fee charges will be
assessed.

Tuition Breakdown 2018 - 2019

Fees Per Credit Undergrad - Undergrad - Non- Grad - Grad - Non-
Hour Resident Resident Resident Resident
Tuition *$105.07 $105.07






Fees Per Credit Undergrad - Undergrad - Non Grad - Grad - Non

Hour Resident Resident Resident Resident
Tuition *$105.07 $105.07 $303.71 $303.71
Non Resident fee $0.00 $493.86 $0.00 $623.80
Tuition Differential $40.13 $40.13 $0.00 $0.00
Capital
Improvement Fee $6.76 $6.76 $6.76 $6.76
Financial Aid Fee  $5.16 $29.85 $15.18 $46.37
?gg""ty and Service ¢, 35 $12.32 $12.32 $12.32
Athletic Fee $17.27 $17.27 $17.27 $17.27
Health Fee $9.42 $9.42 $9.42 $9.42
Technology Fee $5.16 $5.16 $5.16 $5.16
Total $201.29 $719.84 $369.82 $1,024.81

College of Medicine Annual Tuition and Fees 2017-18

Florida Resident Out of State

Tuition $28,111.00 $28,111.00
Non Resident Fee $0.00 $34,421.00
Capital Improvement Fee $270.40 $270.40
Student Financial Aid Fee $1,405.55 $0.00
Non-Resident Financial Aid Fee $0.00 $3,126.60
Activity and Service Fee $492.80 $492.80
Athletic Fee $690.80 $690.80
Health Fee $376.80 $376.80
Technology Fee $206.40 $206.40
Total Annual Tuition and Fees $31,553.75 $67,695.80

*This schedule does not include all fees that students may be charged.

1 Each student enrolled in the same undergraduate course more than twice, shall be
assessed a Repeat Course Surcharge of $181.12 per credit hour in addition to the fees
outlined above for each course.

1 Transportation Access Fee for Fall/Spring $76.90 and Summer $32.04. College of
Medicine 1%, 3", and 4" year students assessed an annual Transportation Access Fee of
$185.84. 2" year students are assessed $153.80.






